Benjamin Wine, Esq.  
Review Planner: Erik Beasley 
Block: 16703 Lot: 9 
Zone: Jackson Hill Redevelopment Plan, Neighborhood Mixed Use District  
Description: Proposed four (4) story building that consists of fifteen (15) residential units, approximately 

ten thousand two hundred forty-nine (10,249) gross floor area.  
CARRIED TO MARCH 5, 2024 MEETING WITH PRESERVATION OF NOTICE 

f. Case: P2023-0074  
https://data.jerseycitynj.gov/explore/dataset/planning-board-application-p2023-0074-239-259-coles-
st/information/ 
For: Site Plan Amendment